





CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND DEDICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CITY OF KIVALINA IS THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN ON THIS PLAT. ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF KIVALINA, I APPROVE THIS SURVEY AND PLAT AND DEDICATE OR RESERVE FOR PUBLIC OR PRIVATE USE, AS NOTED, ALL EASEMENTS, PUBLIC UTILITY AREAS, AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY AS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED ON THIS PLAT.

7-2000 Na. (Kioxer NAME: Oran C RIZOK SK TITLE: <u>MINGOL</u> CITY OF KIVALINA P.O. BOX 50079 KIVALINA, ALASKA 99750

NOTARY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 1771 DAY OF CORUCING 192000

FOR CRAN C. KNOX $\supset R$

relle Diverte NOTARY FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA

NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: $\omega/\rho_{CS} + i cm$

BOROUGH APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

THE NORTHWEST ARCTIC BOROUGH HEREBY APPROVES THE SUBDIVISION SHOWN ON THIS PLAT

POSTMASTER/

> 11/al 00 DICIA THWEST ARCTIC/BOROUGH 150 SCALE IN FEET

THIS PLAT NOT SUBJECT TO TAXATION AT THE TIME OF FILING

PLAT OF LOTS 1A & 1B, BLOCK 9 AND LOTS IA, IB & IC, BLOCK 10 U.S. SURVEY No. 5582 TOWNSITE OF KIVALINA A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1, BLOCK 9 AND LOT 1, BLOCK 10 U.S. SURVEY No. 5582, TOWNSITE OF KIVALINA SITUATED WITHIN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 27 NORTH, RANGE 26 WEST, KATEEL RIVER MERIDIAN, ALASKA CONTAINING 1.537 ACRES MORE OR LESS KOTZEBUE RECORDING DISTRICT PREPARED BY MCCLINTOCK LAND ASSOCIATES, INC. 11940 BUSINESS BOULEVARD, SUITE 205 EAGLE RIVER, ALASKA 99577 (907) 694-4499

JOB: **99-140** DWG: PL99-140 FB NO: 99-03-01 PLOT: 1"=50' CHK: BM SHEET: 1 OF 1 DWN: JC DATE: 5-28-99 DISK: MICRON-C GRID: KIVALINA 2000-6

KOTZE BUE